3 Subject of E-Tender 

Hiring of agency for cloud migration and hosting of Non-SAP 
applications to cloud based Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS) 
platform with managed & security services for a period of 
Three [3] years. 

4 Estimated Cost of Tender 
Rs. 8,54,36,346.75/- (Eight Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Thirty Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six and Paise Seventy Five Only) 
(Inclusive of all Taxes)       

5 
E-Tender Fees  
(non-refundable) 

Rs. 5000 + GST  (to be paid online) 

6 EMD @1% of estimated value of the tender (Inclusive of all Taxes)    

7 
Date and time for sale of bid 
documents